

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6066/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 8.2.2005 in W.P.No.19328 of 200 OF T
HE HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

VEMULA ASHOK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

I.A.Nos.1 & 2 (Appln.(s)for permission to urge addl.grounds & stay)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.L.Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.Venkata Reddy, Adv.

for Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Respondent no.5 enters appearance through
h Shri P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel. Notice to other respondents returnable within four weeks. Promotions, if any, are subject to

further orders of this Court. Dasti in addition is permitted.

(Veera Verma)

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

Court Master