

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6066/2005

VEMULA ASHOK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11219-11222 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and

office report)

Date: 11/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr Abhishak Shankar, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 11219-11222/2005

Counter affidavit has been filed.

The delay in filing the counter affidavit stands condoned.

Two weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, to file rejoinder  
affidavit to the counter

affidavit already filed.

List again on 1.2.2007.

A KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDR

Registrar

R

hj