

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6066/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2005 in WP No. 19328/2004 of The HIGH COURT
OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

VEMULA ASHOK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11219-11222 of 2005

(With prayer for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 27/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Bijan Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Promotions, if any, are subject to result of this appeal.

Expedite the appeal.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master