

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5862 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

VEMULA ASHOK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6002-6005 of 2007

Date: 04/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is completed.

Statement of case has not been filed by both the sides.

Further time is granted, as a last chance, till 2-9-2009.

List the matters on 2-9-2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar