

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5862 OF 2007

DEMULA ASHOK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners,urging
addl. grounds and office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6002-6005 of 2007(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.for
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.Mahesh Reddy, Adv.for
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. R.Sundaravaradhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv
Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Appeal has been filed by one Demula Ashok
against the State of Andhra Pradesh.

The applicant A Raghu, who is proforma respondent in
civil appeal No.5862 of 2007, has filed the present
application for transposing himself as the appellant on the
ground that the appellant Demula Ashok has since expired
and he had fought the case right all through the Writ

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5862 OF 2007

Proceedings in the High Court.

Accordingly, we allow the interlocutory application
No.3 for transposing the applicant as appellant. The name
of the appellant Demula Ashok be deleted from the array of
parties and in his place the name of the applicant A Raghu
be transposed as appellant. Cause title be amended
accordingly.

The Application for impleadment in the connected civil appeal Nos.6002-6005 of 2007 is also allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

List the appeal after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master