

b
ITEM NO.113

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5862 OF 2007

A. RAGHU, SON OF RAJAI AH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6002-6005 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy , Adv

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of the learned counsel for the
appellants, these appeals be adjourned for two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master