

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5862/2007

A. RAGHU, SON OF RAJAI AH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for urging addl. grounds and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6002-6005/2007

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 of 2014 in C.A. No. 5862 of 2007 and I.A. Nos. 28-31 of 2014 in C.A. No. 6002-6005/2007 have been filed for impleadment of respondent - State of Talangana as party respondent. It is stated that the State of Andhra Pradesh has bifurcated into two States, namely, State of Andhra Pradesh and State of Talangana. As the officers may be allocated particular

State, it is desirable to impleadment State of Talangana as party respondent.

Having heard the parties I.A. No. 4 of 2014 in C.A. No. 5862 of 2007 and I.A. Nos. 28-31 of 2014 in C.A. No. 6002-6005/2007 are allowed.

The Cause Title be amended accordingly.

Let notice be issued on newly impleaded respondent in both the civil appeals.

Learned Counsel Mr. D. Mahesh Babu accept notice on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent - State of Talangana. He is allowed one week time to file affidavit.

Post the matters on 24th September, 2014.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER