

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).5862/2007

A. RAGHU, SON OF RAJAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for urging addl. grounds and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6002-6005/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (NP)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv. (NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellant states that the arguing
counsel is not available. He accordingly seeks an adjournment.

List after winter vacation.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER