

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5862/2007

A. RAGHU, SON OF RAJAIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for urging addl. grounds and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6002-6005/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.  
Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. V. Maheshwar Reddy, Adv.Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.01.21

16:57:11 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, learned counsel representing the State of Telangana and Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, learned counsel representing the State of Andhra Pradesh undertake to make available the original records pertaining to the instant process of selection as also the orders of appointment issued in

furtherance thereof from time to time on the next date of hearing.

In case, the original records are not available on the next date of hearing, the concerned Principal Secretary, Home, in possession of the record, shall remain present in Court in person, to assist this Court for the final disposal of the controversy.

List again on 11.02.2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master