

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5862/2007

A. RAGHU, SON OF RAJIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for urging addl. grounds and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6002-6005/2007 (With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)
In CA 5862/2007

Mr. Anoop G. Choudary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sumeetha Choudary, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandra Shekar Reddy, Adv.

For Appellant(s)
In CA 6002-6005
of 2007

Mr. R.Chandra Shekar Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. K.Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maheswar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Swernendu Chatterjee, Adv.
for Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR(NP)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments of Mr. Anoop G. Choudary, learned senior

counsel representing the appellant in CA No. 5862 of 2007 heard and concluded.

Arguments of Mr. P.P.Rao, learned senior counsel representing the private respondents heard, which remained inconclusive.

The matter remained part-heard.

For further arguments, list again on 12.02.2015 as part-heard.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master